Bulletin MSG11-5715-669/UK
Proportional Directional
Control Valve
Operation Manual
Series D*FB / D*1FB with
Integrated Electronics
D*FB Design ³ 12
D*1FB Design ³ 10

female connector 6+PE  ordering code 5004072
Code W5:
female connector 11+PE  ordering code 5004711
D41FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK320
Code F0/M0/S0/G0:
female connector 6+PE  ordering code 5004072
Code W5:
female connector 11+PE  ordering code 5004711
D91FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK360
Code F0/M0/S0/G0:
female connector 6+PE  ordering code 5004072
Code W5:
female connector 11+PE  ordering code 5004711
D111FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK386
Code F0/M0/S0/G0:
female connector 6+PE  ordering code 5004072
Code W5:
female connector 11+PE  ordering code 5004711
Spare Parts
The following spare parts are available:
D1FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D1FB
D3FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D3FB
D31FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D31FB
 FPM  SK-D31FB-V
D41FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D41FB
 FPM  SK-D41FB-V
D91FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D91FB
 FPM  SK-D91FB-V
D111FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D111FB
 FPM  SK-D111FB-V
Hotline in Europe
Phone: 00800-2727-5374
Please direct technical product enquiries to:
Parker Hannifin